
MLI Advisory Council Members  

Established by Section 32-7B-2, Code of Alabama 1975  

  

    

Alabama Department of Revenue (2)                                  American Insurance Association (AIA) (1)  

    

Julie Magee, Chair                                                            Harvey Fischer  

(334) 242-1175                                                                 Farmers, Zurich - Governmental Affairs 

julie.magee@revenue.alabama.gov                                 Farmers Insurance Group  

  

Jay Starling, Motor Vehicle Division   

(334) 242-9078       

jay.starling@revenue.alabama.gov        

  

Alabama Law Enforcement Agency (1)  

  

Michael Robinson  

(334) 353-8216  

michael.robinson@dps.alabama.gov   

  

Alabama Department of Insurance (1)  

  

Charles Angell  

(334) 240-4422  

charles.angell@insurance.alabama.gov   

  

Assoc. of Alabama Tax Administrators (1)  

  

Greg Tucker, License Commissioner  

Limestone County  

(256) 233-6430  

gtucker@limestonecounty.net  

  

Alabama Probate Judges Association (1)  

  

Sheila Moore, Probate Judge  

Winston County  

(334) 682-4883  

pjwinston@hotmail.com  

  

Insurance Reps. (3) - selected by DOI 

Commissioner  

 

Dustin Wilson, ALFA  

(334) 613-4795 

dwilson2@alfains.com           

6 Cadillac Drive #250 

Brentwood, TN 37027 

Louis.fischer@farmersinsurance.com  

 

 

National Association of Mutual Insurance 

Companies (NAMIC) (1)  

  

George Cooper  

State Farm Insurance  

(309) 763-8828  

george.cooper.BQBG@StateFarm.com  

  

Property and Casualty Insurers Association of 

America (PCI) (1)  

  

Alex M. Hageli  

Director, Personal Lines Policy   

Property Casualty Insurers Assoc. of America  

2600 South River Road   

Des Plaines, IL  60018-3286  

(847) 553-3656 Direct   

(847) 759-4313 Direct Fax  

Alex.Hageli@pciaa.net  

  

Alabama Independent Insurance Agents (AIIA) 

(1)  

  

Ken McFeeters  

PAC Insurance  

518 North 19th Street  

Bessemer, Alabama 35020  

(205) 426-9885  

Ken35216@yahoo.com  

  

Total members: 13  

 

Ken Needham, Allstate 

(205) 981-5991  

Ken.needham@allstate.com  

  

John Morales, USAA 

(847) 554-3656 

John.morales@usaa.com                                                                                                                                                                          


